0487
- Sub-plate mounting
- Conforms  to DIN 24 340, form D, and ISO 5781
- Manifold plate mounting
- 4 pressure ratings
- 4 adjustment elements:
• Rotary knob
• Adjustable bolt with protective cap

DZ...L5X/...YM... DZ...L5X/...XYM...
DZC...L5X/...XYM...
Ordering code
/L5XDZ * Further details
in clear text  Pressure sequence valve,
pilot operated                                       =No code
Pilot operated valve Without main spool
assembly(No mark for size)             =          C
Pilot operated valve With  main spool
assembly(Marked with size 30)      =          C
Nominal size 10                                                         =10
Nominal size 25                                                         =20
Nominal size 32                                                         =30
No code =                             NBR seals
V               =                             FKM seals
No code=                             With check valve
M             =                     Without check valve
5 =                             Max. secondary pressure 50 bar
10 =                          Max. secondary pressure 100 bar
20 =                          Max. secondary pressure 200 bar
31.5 =                          Max. secondary pressure 315 bar
Series L50 L59                                                                              =L5X
( L50 to L59 series: unchanged installation
and connection dimensions)
Pilot oil supply and drain :
No code=      Pilot oil supply and drain internal
X=  Pilot oil supply external and drain internal
Y=  Pilot oil supply internal and drain external
XY=                 Pilot oil supply and drain external
(for bypass valve, B port back to tank
XY2=              Pilot oil supply and drain external
(for sequence valve, B port connect system)
Rotary knob                                                                           =1
Adjustable bolt with protective cap                            =2
Lockable rotary knob with scale                                  =3
Rotary knob with scale                                                     =7
Pressure valves ｜ Type DZ...L5X
Hengli hydraulic ｜ Hydraulic components /06
0490
03
04
Size10 Size25 Size32
Size32
350
315
300
250
200
150
100
50
100 200 300 400 500 6000
In
le
t p
re
ss
ur
e
(b
ar
) →
Flow (L/min) → Flow (L/min) →
Flow (L/min) → Flow (L/min) →
Size10
Size 25 Size32
100 200 300 400 500 6000
5
10